

Resolution No. 21-023

Designating the Governing Board's Representative and Lead Negotiator for Negotiations with the California School Employees Association

BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of the Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District hereby designates Richard Bolanos of the law firm of Liebert Cassidy Whitmore to be its lead negotiator in meeting and negotiating with the California School Employees Association; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Richard Bolanos has full authority to meet and negotiate as the designated representative for the Board, with the Board expressly reserving the right of ratification of any tentative agreement; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Richard Bolanos shall lead the District Negotiating Team, and has the authority to meet and negotiate and enter into tentative agreements. With the exception of the Association's initial proposal, all proposals and/or counter-proposals must be communicated to Richard Bolanos, the designated agent of the Board.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Board of the Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District of San Diego County, California, this 9th day of November 2021 by the vote:

AYES: Adams, Cartwright, Justeson, Monroe, Schorr

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

I, Debbie Justeson, Clerk of the Governing Board, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted by said Board at the regularly called and conducted meeting held on said date.

Clerk of the Governing Board